

03-15-2002



Attorney Docket Number 8141-155

D TRADEMARKS

Please record th	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Jude Samulski Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □	Hill
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 7119 Thurston Bowles CB #7352
	Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27599
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Na	Country (if other than USA):
□ Other	
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/060,102</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
Addition	ional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of Americas New York, N.Y. 10036-2711	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
7. C.	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Anne M. Schnudirman leg No. 43,075
Laura A. Coruzzi 30,742	Laura A Connzi February 28, 2002
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

03/14/2002 AAHMED1 00000096 161150

09060102

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

NY2 - 1279282.1

REEL: 012664 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Xiao XIAO (a cit and Richard Jude Samulski (a citizen of the ASSIGNORS, are the co-inventors with R EFFICIENCY OF RECOMBINANT AAV States	United States of Americ ichard Snyder of the ir	a residing at 102 Darlin vention in METHOD	Circle, North Carolina 27514 S FOR INCREASING TH), E
□ which is executed on □ even date he	erewith or 🗆	(date)	
☒ which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds☒ which was filed on April 14, 1998, Appli		5		
and WHEREAS, The University of North CB#7352, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27599 under the said invention and the said applica), ASSIGNEE is desirous	, having a place of bus of obtaining our entire	iness at 7119 Thurston Bowle right, title and interest in, to an	s d
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideral valuable consideration, the receipt of whice transferred and set over, and by these preses successors, legal representatives and assigns, United States application and all divisions, respectively the same thereon and all reissues and extensive without limitation, all applications for patent any country or countries foreign to the United the same the priority rights derived from sa International Convention for the Protection of the country in which any such application including, without limitation, patents, utility in any country or countries foreign to the United States and Stat	h is hereby acknowledgents do hereby sell, assig our entire right, title and newals and continuations assions thereof; and all aps, utility models, and dest States, together with the did United States applicated in its filed, as may be applicated in its filed, as may be applicated in the control of the co	ed, we, the said ASSI n, transfer and set over interest in, to and under thereof, and all Patents olications for industrial igns which may hereaf right to file such applica- tion under the Patent any other international icable; and all forms of ates and designs which is	IGNORS, have sold, assigned, unto the said ASSIGNEE, it is the said invention, and the said of the United States which ma property protection, including ter be filed for said invention it cations and the right to claim for Laws of the United States, the agreement or the domestic law industrial property protection may be granted for said invention	d, ts d y s, n or ie s
AND WE HEREBY authorize and any Official of any country or countries foreig of industrial property protection on applicati representatives and assigns, in accordance w	gn to the United States, whom some states is a saforesaid, to issue	nose duty it is to issue pa the same to the said A	itents or other evidence or form	เร
AND WE HEREBY covenant and a we have not executed, and will not execute,	gree that we have full rig any agreement in conflic	ht to convey the entire i t herewith.	nterest herein assigned, and tha	ŧt
AND WE HEREBY further covenant representatives and assigns, any facts known papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reispossible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successor said invention in all countries.	at and agree that we will co to us respecting said inve- sue and foreign applications assors, legal representative	ommunicate to the said Antion, and testify in any ons, make all rightful oa es and assigns, to obtai	ths, and generally do everythin n and enforce proper protectio	g n
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We	hereunto set our hands	and seals the day and	year set opposite our respectiv	e
signatures.	- 2 <i>1</i>		L.9	S.
	Kubin /	L' June	L.	S.
Date				
State of) County of) SS.:	\int			
On this _ day of	, 2000, before me, XIAO, to me known and acknowledged the same	, a Notan known to me to be the to be his free act and o	ry Public in and for the State a person of that name, who sign leed. Notary Publ	•
wa .			Atomzy 2 mg	
State of NC) SS.:	2001	S. Tu	rner	
	2001 , 2000, before me, <u>Ch</u>		n 111 in and for the State:	ano me
On this ³ day of January County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Rict</u> who signed and sealed the foregoing instru	hard Jude Samulski, to m iment, and he acknowled	ged the same to be his	free act and deed.	

PATENT NY2 - 1154200.1 REEL: 012664 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 02/28/2002